

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00577

WBS No:BP8.R021.3

County:MOORE AND MONTGOMERY

BRIDGE #26 OVER DROWNING CREEK ON

SR 1124/SR 1531 (DERBY ROAD)

Bid Opening Date: 3/25/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		NJR GROUP INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$65,550.00	\$65,550.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$179,485.84	\$179,485.84
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	259.00	CY	\$26.00	\$6,734.00	\$1.00	\$259.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200.00	SY	\$3.80	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
8	Type 1 Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
9	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
11	15" Drainage Pipe	108.00	LF	\$65.00	\$7,020.00	\$85.00	\$9,180.00
12	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	6.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
13	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	152.00	LF	\$75.00	\$11,400.00	\$125.00	\$19,000.00
14	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
15	Incidental Milling	120.00	SY	\$38.95	\$4,674.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	275.00	Ton	\$96.00	\$26,400.00	\$107.00	\$29,425.00
17	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	300.00	Ton	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$101.00	\$30,300.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	350.00	Ton	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$102.00	\$35,700.00
19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	Ton	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00
20	Right-of-Way Markers	10.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
21	Subdrain Excavation	22.40	CY	\$1.00	\$22.40	\$1.00	\$22.40
22	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	100.00	SY	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
23	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	16.80	CY	\$1.00	\$16.80	\$1.00	\$16.80

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		NJR GROUP INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	100.00	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
25	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	Ea	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
27	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.00	Ea	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
28	Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29	6.00	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
29	Shoulder Berm Gutter	135.00	LF	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$88.00	\$11,880.00
30	Concrete Expressway Gutter	150.00	LF	\$67.00	\$10,050.00	\$88.00	\$13,200.00
31	Steel Beam Guardrail	150.00	LF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$25.30	\$3,795.00
32	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	35.00	LF	\$24.50	\$857.50	\$26.95	\$943.25
33	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$12.10	\$60.50
34	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2.00	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
35	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
36	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	Ea	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,685.00	\$7,370.00
37	Rip Rap, Class I	30.00	Ton	\$56.50	\$1,695.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
38	Rip Rap, Class B	130.00	Ton	\$56.50	\$7,345.00	\$1.00	\$130.00
39	Geotextile for Drainage	701.00	SY	\$4.00	\$2,804.00	\$1.00	\$701.00
40	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$5,605.00	\$5,605.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00
41	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,250.00	LF	\$0.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.10	\$5,775.00
42	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
43	Temporary Silt Fence	1,150.00	LF	\$3.79	\$4,358.50	\$3.58	\$4,111.25
44	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	70.00	Ton	\$56.50	\$3,955.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	625.00	Ton	\$56.50	\$35,312.50	\$1.00	\$625.00
46	Sediment Control Stone	250.00	Ton	\$47.50	\$11,875.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
47	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
48	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
49	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
50	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
51	Safety Fence	320.00	LF	\$2.64	\$844.80	\$1.00	\$320.00
52	Silt Excavation	920.00	CY	\$12.00	\$11,040.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
53	Matting for Erosion Control	8,530.00	SY	\$1.59	\$13,562.70	\$1.65	\$14,074.50
54	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
55	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$5.50	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
56	Floating Turbidity Curtain	150.00	SY	\$39.75	\$5,962.50	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
57	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DELLINGER INC		NJR GROUP INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
58	Flocculant	115.00	LB	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
59	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$8.25	\$247.50	\$1.00	\$30.00
60	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$2,490.00	\$7,470.00	\$3,162.50	\$9,487.50
61	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
62	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.23	\$261.25
63	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,395.00	\$348.75	\$1,210.00	\$302.50
64	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.68	\$233.75
65	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$1,625.00	\$2,031.25	\$1,210.00	\$1,512.50
66	Impervious Dike	35.00	LF	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
67	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
68	Response for Erosion Control	19.00	Ea	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$1.00	\$19.00
69	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
70	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
71	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	114.00	LF	\$515.27	\$58,740.78	\$301.30	\$34,348.20
73	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	42.00	LF	\$517.90	\$21,751.80	\$301.30	\$12,654.60
74	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
75	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	59.40	CY	\$1,289.71	\$76,608.77	\$1,200.00	\$71,280.00
76	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,398.00	LB	\$1.40	\$13,157.20	\$1.75	\$16,446.50
78	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	14.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
79	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	230.00	LF	\$40.25	\$9,257.50	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
80	Two Bar Metal Rail	194.38	LF	\$176.00	\$34,210.88	\$171.97	\$33,428.31
81	1'-2" x 2'-10 3/8" Concrete Parapet	210.00	LF	\$175.00	\$36,750.00	\$128.70	\$27,027.00
82	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	Ton	\$68.50	\$23,838.00	\$78.00	\$27,144.00
83	Geotextile for Drainage	386.00	SY	\$3.80	\$1,466.80	\$4.00	\$1,544.00
84	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
85	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,155.00	LF	\$325.00	\$375,375.00	\$386.00	\$445,830.00

\$1,311,690.93

\$1,320,613.64

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00577

WBS No:BP8.R021.3

County:MOORE AND MONTGOMERY

BRIDGE #26 OVER DROWNING CREEK ON

SR 1124/SR 1531 (DERBY ROAD)

Bid Opening Date: 3/25/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$69,032.50	\$69,032.50
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$129,200.00	\$129,200.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	259.00	CY	\$10.00	\$2,590.00	\$7.00	\$1,813.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200.00	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
8	Type 1 Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
9	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
11	15" Drainage Pipe	108.00	LF	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$76.00	\$8,208.00
12	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	6.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
13	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	152.00	LF	\$120.00	\$18,240.00	\$92.00	\$13,984.00
14	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
15	Incidental Milling	120.00	SY	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	275.00	Ton	\$96.00	\$26,400.00	\$96.00	\$26,400.00
17	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	300.00	Ton	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	350.00	Ton	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	Ton	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00
20	Right-of-Way Markers	10.00	Ea	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$160.50	\$1,605.00
21	Subdrain Excavation	22.40	CY	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$1.00	\$22.40
22	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	100.00	SY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
23	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	16.80	CY	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$1.00	\$16.80

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	100.00	LF	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
25	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00
27	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.00	Ea	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
28	Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29	6.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
29	Shoulder Berm Gutter	135.00	LF	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00
30	Concrete Expressway Gutter	150.00	LF	\$67.00	\$10,050.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
31	Steel Beam Guardrail	150.00	LF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
32	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	35.00	LF	\$24.50	\$857.50	\$24.50	\$857.50
33	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
34	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2.00	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
35	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
36	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	Ea	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
37	Rip Rap, Class I	30.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
38	Rip Rap, Class B	130.00	Ton	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$47.00	\$6,110.00
39	Geotextile for Drainage	701.00	SY	\$2.00	\$1,402.00	\$2.00	\$1,402.00
40	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
41	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,250.00	LF	\$0.85	\$4,462.50	\$1.00	\$5,250.00
42	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
43	Temporary Silt Fence	1,150.00	LF	\$2.95	\$3,392.50	\$3.00	\$3,450.00
44	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	70.00	Ton	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$70.00
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	625.00	Ton	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$1.00	\$625.00
46	Sediment Control Stone	250.00	Ton	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00
47	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
48	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
49	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
50	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
51	Safety Fence	320.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
52	Silt Excavation	920.00	CY	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$2.00	\$1,840.00
53	Matting for Erosion Control	8,530.00	SY	\$1.00	\$8,530.00	\$2.00	\$17,060.00
54	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
55	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$3.75	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
56	Floating Turbidity Curtain	150.00	SY	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
57	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,309.50	\$1,309.50

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
58	Flocculant	115.00	LB	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
59	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
60	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
61	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
62	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
63	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
64	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$4.25	\$212.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
65	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,375.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
66	Impervious Dike	35.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
67	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
68	Response for Erosion Control	19.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$1.00	\$19.00
69	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
70	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
71	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	114.00	LF	\$300.00	\$34,200.00	\$490.00	\$55,860.00
73	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	42.00	LF	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$490.00	\$20,580.00
74	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
75	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	59.40	CY	\$1,300.00	\$77,220.00	\$2,150.00	\$127,710.00
76	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,398.00	LB	\$2.00	\$18,796.00	\$1.00	\$9,398.00
78	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	14.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
79	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	230.00	LF	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$0.01	\$2.30
80	Two Bar Metal Rail	194.38	LF	\$176.00	\$34,210.88	\$201.00	\$39,070.38
81	1'-2" x 2'-10 3/8" Concrete Parapet	210.00	LF	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$248.00	\$52,080.00
82	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$29,580.00	\$47.00	\$16,356.00
83	Geotextile for Drainage	386.00	SY	\$2.00	\$772.00	\$2.00	\$772.00
84	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,287.98	\$2,287.98
85	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,155.00	LF	\$400.00	\$462,000.00	\$330.50	\$381,727.50
				\$1,350,490.67		\$1,380,650.00	

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00577

WBS No:BP8.R021.3

County:MOORE AND MONTGOMERY

BRIDGE #26 OVER DROWNING CREEK ON

SR 1124/SR 1531 (DERBY ROAD)

Bid Opening Date: 3/25/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$70,275.00	\$70,275.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	259.00	CY	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$7.00	\$1,813.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200.00	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
8	Type 1 Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
9	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30.00	Ton	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$2.99	\$269.10	\$1.00	\$90.00
11	15" Drainage Pipe	108.00	LF	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$76.00	\$8,208.00
12	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	6.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
13	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	152.00	LF	\$90.00	\$13,680.00	\$92.00	\$13,984.00
14	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
15	Incidental Milling	120.00	SY	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	275.00	Ton	\$110.00	\$30,250.00	\$96.00	\$26,400.00
17	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	300.00	Ton	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	350.00	Ton	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	Ton	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00
20	Right-of-Way Markers	10.00	Ea	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
21	Subdrain Excavation	22.40	CY	\$5.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$22.40
22	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	100.00	SY	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
23	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	16.80	CY	\$10.00	\$168.00	\$1.00	\$16.80

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	100.00	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
25	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
27	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.00	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
28	Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29	6.00	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
29	Shoulder Berm Gutter	135.00	LF	\$56.00	\$7,560.00	\$55.95	\$7,553.25
30	Concrete Expressway Gutter	150.00	LF	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$64.55	\$9,682.50
31	Steel Beam Guardrail	150.00	LF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
32	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	35.00	LF	\$24.50	\$857.50	\$24.50	\$857.50
33	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
34	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2.00	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
35	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
36	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	Ea	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
37	Rip Rap, Class I	30.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
38	Rip Rap, Class B	130.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$47.00	\$6,110.00
39	Geotextile for Drainage	701.00	SY	\$1.00	\$701.00	\$2.00	\$1,402.00
40	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
41	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,250.00	LF	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$0.50	\$2,625.00
42	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
43	Temporary Silt Fence	1,150.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00
44	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	70.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	625.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$625.00
46	Sediment Control Stone	250.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
47	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
48	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
49	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
50	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
51	Safety Fence	320.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
52	Silt Excavation	920.00	CY	\$0.50	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00
53	Matting for Erosion Control	8,530.00	SY	\$0.50	\$4,265.00	\$2.00	\$17,060.00
54	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
55	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
56	Floating Turbidity Curtain	150.00	SY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
57	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
58	Flocculant	115.00	LB	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
59	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
60	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
61	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
62	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
63	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
64	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
65	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
66	Impervious Dike	35.00	LF	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
67	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
68	Response for Erosion Control	19.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$19.00
69	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
70	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
71	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	114.00	LF	\$250.00	\$28,500.00	\$291.36	\$33,215.04
73	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	42.00	LF	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$571.25	\$23,992.50
74	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
75	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	59.40	CY	\$1,250.00	\$74,250.00	\$1,539.49	\$91,445.71
76	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,375.00	\$32,375.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,398.00	LB	\$3.00	\$28,194.00	\$1.71	\$16,070.58
78	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	14.00	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
79	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	230.00	LF	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$49.44	\$11,371.20
80	Two Bar Metal Rail	194.38	LF	\$180.00	\$34,988.40	\$224.70	\$43,677.19
81	1'-2" x 2'-10 3/8" Concrete Parapet	210.00	LF	\$205.00	\$43,050.00	\$229.01	\$48,092.10
82	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	Ton	\$75.00	\$26,100.00	\$47.00	\$16,356.00
83	Geotextile for Drainage	386.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$2.00	\$772.00
84	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
85	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,155.00	LF	\$395.00	\$456,225.00	\$376.64	\$435,019.20

\$1,388,201.00

\$1,405,840.01

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00577

WBS No:BP8.R021.3

County:MOORE AND MONTGOMERY

BRIDGE #26 OVER DROWNING CREEK ON

SR 1124/SR 1531 (DERBY ROAD)

Bid Opening Date: 3/25/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$73,790.00	\$73,790.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	259.00	CY	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$22.00	\$5,698.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
7	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200.00	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
8	Type 1 Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,025.00	\$14,025.00
9	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
10	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
11	15" Drainage Pipe	108.00	LF	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$44.00	\$4,752.00
12	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	6.00	Ea	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
13	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	152.00	LF	\$80.00	\$12,160.00	\$99.00	\$15,048.00
14	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.70	\$4,070.00
15	Incidental Milling	120.00	SY	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$41.80	\$5,016.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	275.00	Ton	\$113.00	\$31,075.00	\$105.60	\$29,040.00
17	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	300.00	Ton	\$113.00	\$33,900.00	\$105.60	\$31,680.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	350.00	Ton	\$127.00	\$44,450.00	\$121.00	\$42,350.00
19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	Ton	\$610.00	\$33,550.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00
20	Right-of-Way Markers	10.00	Ea	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
21	Subdrain Excavation	22.40	CY	\$250.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.22
22	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	100.00	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
23	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	16.80	CY	\$10.00	\$168.00	\$0.01	\$0.17

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	100.00	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
25	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
26	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
27	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.00	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
28	Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29	6.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
29	Shoulder Berm Gutter	135.00	LF	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$61.60	\$8,316.00
30	Concrete Expressway Gutter	150.00	LF	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$71.50	\$10,725.00
31	Steel Beam Guardrail	150.00	LF	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.30	\$3,795.00
32	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	35.00	LF	\$29.00	\$1,015.00	\$26.95	\$943.25
33	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$12.10	\$60.50
34	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2.00	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
35	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4.00	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
36	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	Ea	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,685.00	\$7,370.00
37	Rip Rap, Class I	30.00	Ton	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$71.50	\$2,145.00
38	Rip Rap, Class B	130.00	Ton	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.50	\$7,865.00
39	Geotextile for Drainage	701.00	SY	\$3.00	\$2,103.00	\$2.20	\$1,542.20
40	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,165.50	\$6,165.50
41	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,250.00	LF	\$1.25	\$6,562.50	\$1.10	\$5,775.00
42	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
43	Temporary Silt Fence	1,150.00	LF	\$3.50	\$4,025.00	\$2.48	\$2,852.00
44	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	70.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	625.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$6,875.00
46	Sediment Control Stone	250.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$38.50	\$9,625.00
47	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
48	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
49	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
50	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.10	\$220.00
51	Safety Fence	320.00	LF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.20	\$704.00
52	Silt Excavation	920.00	CY	\$0.10	\$92.00	\$1.10	\$1,012.00
53	Matting for Erosion Control	8,530.00	SY	\$0.10	\$853.00	\$2.20	\$18,766.00
54	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.70	\$770.00
55	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.50	\$1,980.00
56	Floating Turbidity Curtain	150.00	SY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$27.50	\$4,125.00
57	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
58	Flocculant	115.00	LB	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$1.10	\$126.50
59	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$8.80	\$264.00
60	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
61	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
62	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.80	\$440.00
63	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$137.50
64	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.80	\$440.00
65	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$687.50
66	Impervious Dike	35.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
67	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
68	Response for Erosion Control	19.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
69	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
70	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
71	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	114.00	LF	\$648.00	\$73,872.00	\$874.50	\$99,693.00
73	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	42.00	LF	\$648.00	\$27,216.00	\$874.50	\$36,729.00
74	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
75	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	59.40	CY	\$1,200.00	\$71,280.00	\$1,375.00	\$81,675.00
76	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,398.00	LB	\$2.00	\$18,796.00	\$1.87	\$17,574.26
78	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	14.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
79	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	230.00	LF	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$44.00	\$10,120.00
80	Two Bar Metal Rail	194.38	LF	\$180.00	\$34,988.40	\$193.60	\$37,631.97
81	1'-2" x 2'-10 3/8" Concrete Parapet	210.00	LF	\$180.00	\$37,800.00	\$194.70	\$40,887.00
82	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	Ton	\$70.00	\$24,360.00	\$82.50	\$28,710.00
83	Geotextile for Drainage	386.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,158.00	\$2.20	\$849.20
84	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
85	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,155.00	LF	\$377.00	\$435,435.00	\$397.10	\$458,650.50

\$1,405,983.90

\$1,549,771.38

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00577

WBS No:BP8.R021.3

County:MOORE AND MONTGOMERY

BRIDGE #26 OVER DROWNING CREEK ON

SR 1124/SR 1531 (DERBY ROAD)

Bid Opening Date: 3/25/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		K WEST GROUP LLC DBA KWEST GROUP LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$78,250.00	\$78,250.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$125,500.00	\$125,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
4	Undercut Excavation	200.00	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	259.00	CY	\$57.95	\$15,009.05	\$10.00	\$2,590.00
6	Select Granular Material	200.00	CY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00
7	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.65	\$330.00
8	Type 1 Bridge Approach Fill, Sta. 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
9	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30.00	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	90.00	SY	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.95	\$175.50
11	15" Drainage Pipe	108.00	LF	\$135.00	\$14,580.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00
12	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	6.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
13	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	152.00	LF	\$140.00	\$21,280.00	\$85.00	\$12,920.00
14	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
15	Incidental Milling	120.00	SY	\$36.50	\$4,380.00	\$51.45	\$6,174.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	275.00	Ton	\$118.00	\$32,450.00	\$96.00	\$26,400.00
17	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	300.00	Ton	\$113.50	\$34,050.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	350.00	Ton	\$104.50	\$36,575.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00
19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55.00	Ton	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00
20	Right-of-Way Markers	10.00	Ea	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
21	Subdrain Excavation	22.40	CY	\$1.00	\$22.40	\$15.00	\$336.00
22	Geotextile for Subsurface Drains	100.00	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
23	Subdrain Coarse Aggregate	16.80	CY	\$1.00	\$16.80	\$65.00	\$1,092.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		K WEST GROUP LLC DBA KWEST GROUP LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe	100.00	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
25	Subdrain Pipe Outlet	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	6" Outlet Pipe	6.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$54.00
27	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.00	Ea	\$4,615.00	\$27,690.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
28	Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29	6.00	Ea	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$940.00	\$5,640.00
29	Shoulder Berm Gutter	135.00	LF	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$55.95	\$7,553.25
30	Concrete Expressway Gutter	150.00	LF	\$61.50	\$9,225.00	\$64.55	\$9,682.50
31	Steel Beam Guardrail	150.00	LF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
32	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	35.00	LF	\$24.50	\$857.50	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
33	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
34	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	2.00	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
35	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
36	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	2.00	Ea	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
37	Rip Rap, Class I	30.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
38	Rip Rap, Class B	130.00	Ton	\$84.00	\$10,920.00	\$107.00	\$13,910.00
39	Geotextile for Drainage	701.00	SY	\$1.00	\$701.00	\$4.00	\$2,804.00
40	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,605.00	\$5,605.00
41	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5,250.00	LF	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00
42	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
43	Temporary Silt Fence	1,150.00	LF	\$2.95	\$3,392.50	\$2.66	\$3,059.00
44	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	70.00	Ton	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
45	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	625.00	Ton	\$46.00	\$28,750.00	\$62.00	\$38,750.00
46	Sediment Control Stone	250.00	Ton	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$71.00	\$17,750.00
47	Temporary Mulching	2.00	Acre	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00
48	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
49	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
50	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
51	Safety Fence	320.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.69	\$540.80
52	Silt Excavation	920.00	CY	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$9.00	\$8,280.00
53	Matting for Erosion Control	8,530.00	SY	\$1.50	\$12,795.00	\$1.59	\$13,562.70
54	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
55	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$3.75	\$1,350.00	\$5.50	\$1,980.00
56	Floating Turbidity Curtain	150.00	SY	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$17.25	\$2,587.50
57	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$190.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		K WEST GROUP LLC DBA KWEST GROUP LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
58	Flocculant	115.00	LB	\$11.00	\$1,265.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00
59	Wattle	30.00	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$8.25	\$247.50
60	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$2,490.00	\$7,470.00
61	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
62	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
63	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,395.00	\$348.75
64	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$4.25	\$212.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
65	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,031.25
66	Impervious Dike	35.00	LF	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.50	\$192.50
67	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
68	Response for Erosion Control	19.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00
69	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,940.00
70	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,452.00	\$55,452.00
71	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	114.00	LF	\$655.00	\$74,670.00	\$130.00	\$14,820.00
73	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	42.00	LF	\$655.00	\$27,510.00	\$1,375.00	\$57,750.00
74	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,004.00	\$22,004.00
75	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	59.40	CY	\$1,150.00	\$68,310.00	\$1,890.00	\$112,266.00
76	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station 16+50.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,550.00	\$30,550.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	9,398.00	LB	\$1.85	\$17,386.30	\$2.00	\$18,796.00
78	Pile Driving Equipment Setup for HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	14.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,310.00	\$18,340.00
79	HP 12 x 53 Steel Piles	230.00	LF	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$283.00	\$65,090.00
80	Two Bar Metal Rail	194.38	LF	\$183.00	\$35,571.54	\$178.68	\$34,731.82
81	1'-2" x 2'-10 3/8" Concrete Parapet	210.00	LF	\$203.00	\$42,630.00	\$184.00	\$38,640.00
82	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	348.00	Ton	\$84.00	\$29,232.00	\$104.00	\$36,192.00
83	Geotextile for Drainage	386.00	SY	\$1.00	\$386.00	\$4.50	\$1,737.00
84	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00
85	3'-0" x 3'-3" Prestressed Concrete Box Beams	1,155.00	LF	\$420.00	\$485,100.00	\$403.00	\$465,465.00

\$1,565,768.09

\$1,660,000.07